charge, assignment, security interest or encumbrance (“Encumbrances”) over the Existing
Shares and will, as at the Books Closure Date, hold the Existing Shares free from any
Encumbrances; and

(ii) he/she will and will procure that he/she will subscribe and pay for (or procure subscription
and payment for) in accordance with the terms of the Rights Issue, all of the Rights Shares
which may be provisionally allotted to him/her.

Shares held
as at the

Latest
Practicable

Date (“Existing
Shares”)

% of total
issued
voting
Shares

No. of Rights
Shares

subject to
Irrevocable

Undertakings

% of total
number of

Rights
Shares

No. of excess
Rights Shares

subject to
Irrevocable

Undertakings (2)

% of total
number of

Rights
Shares

59

SIXTEENTH SCHEDULE OF THE SECURITIES AND FUTURES (OFFERS OF
INVESTMENTS) (SHARES AND DEBENTURES) REGULATIONS 2005

The illustrative shareholding structure of the Company after the completion of the Rights Issue
(based on the shareholding information available to the Company as at the Latest Practicable
Date) is set out below:

Directors Number of % of Number of % of Number of % of
Shares existing Shares enlarged Shares enlarged

share share share
capital capital capital

Lim See Hoe 39,909,659 33.77 55,873,522 33.77 70,513,579 42.61

Lim Siew Cheng 16,500,111 13.96 23,100,155 13.96 23,100,155 13.96

Kwah Thiam Hock – – – – – –

Terrance Tan Kong Hwa – – – – – –

Joanne Khoo Su Nee – – – – – –

Undertaking
Shareholders
(other than the
Directors)

Lim Siew Choo 13,200,090 11.17 18,480,126 11.17 18,480,126 11.17

Lim Siew Lian @ 5,590,000 4.73 7,826,000 4.73 7,826,000 4.73
Soare Siew Lian

Tan Chiun Wei 3,891,051 3.29 5,447,471 3.29 5,447,471 3.29

Alvin Chee Siong 2,500,000 2.12 3,500,000 2.12 3,500,000 2.12

Other Shareholders 36,600,140 30.97 51,240,197 30.97 36,600,140 22.12

TOTAL 118,191,051 100.00 165,467,471 100.00 165,467,471 100.00

Non-underwritten Basis

The Rights Issue will not be underwritten in view of the Irrevocable Undertakings, the savings in
costs enjoyed by the Company for not having to bear underwriting fees and there being no
minimum amount to be raised from the Rights Issue.

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Assuming all
Shareholders
subscribed

proportionately

Assuming only the
Undertaking

Shareholders fulfil the
Irrevocable

Undertakings and the
LSH Excess

Undertaking and none
of the other

Shareholders
subscribed

SIXTEENTH SCHEDULE OF THE SECURITIES AND FUTURES (OFFERS OF
INVESTMENTS) (SHARES AND DEBENTURES) REGULATIONS 2005